Configuration help for SENSORswitch series CHT9-Y (Aluminium housing)
82140 Olching, Germany
Johann-G.-Gutenberg-Str. 7
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH Johann-G.-
Gutenberg-Str.7
82140 Olching, Germany

Geschäftsführer: Reinhard Bellm, Petra Bellm, Philip Bellm • München HRB 70962 • USt.-ID Nr.: DE 129 310 850
 2
 Type code 1 – with connection tpye „Connector M12“ 2:
CHT9 - Y 8 6   -  /  -  /  / CPM31
Example:  CHT9  -       Y               8               6               P                                  -                H              /              TG          -        SR             /             CPM31
Type code 2 – with connection type „Connector M8 / Single strands 200mm“  2:
CHT9 - Y  6   -  /  -  /
C1   –   Mounting / Design of the housing 2  C2   -   Type of connection 4
Code Description   Code Description
Y …
CPM31
Screw mounting  /  die-cast aluminium housing,
with M12 plug
 8 Connector M12 (see type code 1
 5 Connector M8 (see type code 2)
 7 Single strands 200mm with ferrules (see type c. 2)
Y (w/o
CPM31)
Screw mounting  /  die-cast aluminium housing,,
with PG gland
 - -
 - -
C3  –   Colour of the coloured cover ring *  C4   -   LED-control 3 / Numbers of pins / Supply voltage
Code Description   Code Description
6 Traffic black (RAL 9017)   P Semi-Automatic / 4-pin / PNP-NO / DC 24V
- -   B Manual / 5-pin / PNP-NO / DC 24 V
- -
W Automatic / 3- pin / PNP/NPN-NO changeable by
reversing polarity * / DC 24V - -
- -   G Semi-Automatic / 4-pin / PNP-NO / DC 12V
- -   - -
- -
- -
     * currently no other colours available except traffic black.         * currently only available with the connection type "7- single strands“!
O1  –   Option 1 / Acoustic and tactile feedback  C5   -   Symbol on switch surface
Code Description   Code Description
S Acoustic feedback (signal tone) *   30 White surface
V Tactile feedback (vibration) *   H Hand (green on white)
 -   For further symbols please see our Symbol list (Link)*
     * only available with the LED functions "P - Semi-Automatic" and          * all symbols marked as „Standard“ are already available from
     "B – Manual“!                                  1 pieces / order up without any surcharge.
C6  –   LED colours (LED1 – LED2)  O2   -   Option 2 / Switching distance
Code Description   Code Description
TG-SR Green (LED1) / Red (LED2)  - Standard   - (w/o) Standard switching distance
TG-YW Green (LED1) / Yellow (LED2)   CP12 Increased switching distance
- -         -             -
- - -  Please note the additional information and explanations on the following pages. Thank you!  - - -
Configuration help CHT9-Y
C1 C2 C3 C4 O1 C5 C6 O2
C1 C2 C3 C4 O1 C5 C6 O2
Configuration help for SENSORswitch series CHT9-Y (Aluminium housing)
82140 Olching, Germany
Johann-G.-Gutenberg-Str. 7
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH Johann-G.-
Gutenberg-Str.7
82140 Olching, Germany
 Tel +49(0)8142-4488-0 • Fax +49(0)8142-4488-100 • info@captron.com